v
v luls znay

1
UALADAR trqﬁ?qﬂ

20l N
4 \ A ¥ L]
(_.‘ VAP I

fd’ J - - A u
?muwﬂwuﬁu1ﬂuﬁ1uwﬁqmaqnﬁrﬁnuﬁnﬁuuaﬂgnrﬂ?@mqﬁﬁqn:ruﬁﬁﬂnsuuwumﬁn
wuunIT13fang sulugn
nAnInuiay WAINTIIM TN

w.f., 2518

| 1I8A213)



BUILT-U? TIIBEIR COLUMNS

Mr. Sa-at Rengsirikul

A Thesis submitted in Partial FMulfillment of the Requirements
for the Degree of Master of Engineering
Department of Civil Zngineering
Graduate 5School
Chulalongkorn University

1975



Accepted by the Graduate School, Chulalongkorn University
in partial fulfillments of the requirement for the Degree of

Master of Engineering

:;J-..  '3;; ’<2idl 6230m1£ua‘fh'é£1

\2% ey 0N ee s s s essboaseennbonpssbosccsssconses
\\ :
NNy~ Dean of the Graduate School
Thesis Committee ......}&}Fﬁ?;:.5¥¥f??7ﬁt~7777...........

(Prof. 2r. Niwat Daranandana, Chairman)

= c’f%£27¢?,i:¢¢9§;§z'

CRCR I B I R I B BB B B B B R B B O B B B B L

(Prof. Sanan Chareonphao)

(Assist., Frof. Amnuay Panichkul)

\J : u'\—b\} ,dmw.,

L I I I R T R I B R B R A B L L

(Assist., Prof. Dr, Vinit Chovichien)

Thesis Supervisor Professor Sanan Charoenphao.



iv

vva - = {74
W93 Iy Ldn lus enoy
A 1
79 UNBERAN lTQﬁ?Qﬂ LUUNAENIFINT Tl BEA
dnarfnun 2518
vl
IvARbe

.wv':w - L v‘éd’.’v
ﬁﬂUﬁﬂﬁﬁqTUUW“Uﬂﬂﬁ:ﬁﬂHm:ﬂqfiﬂ4W1Qﬂﬁil”ﬂuUﬂﬂunﬂﬁﬂﬁuuU1uﬂu

v v 1 v ] 1] 1
294 181 luds znau Tuaz LRuunes ﬁhfﬂﬁquﬂqﬂungﬂmaqLﬁwTuﬁhnawqﬂur:uqﬂq

- o - d A v P o
37.5 ™ 87.5 HﬂﬁfﬂﬂwﬂﬂqﬂlﬂquﬁzﬂqnﬁqﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬁUUﬁﬁUUﬂluuUUuﬁﬁuuquﬂ:nﬂﬂﬁﬂ

J . A
nasldan WUy mar Was Wuy men aauaany

= =] wuv v‘l ¥ o
WARINAT LT UL FA A Fudning laaanna suaane 209 taa Tuils snou
s v I

“‘ovﬂ‘:v y“ 'éuu‘ = - -
nunanfuuquunmaq1ﬂ11nﬂuéLuauu?qwﬂ%qﬁﬁqququuazLuamuuwﬂﬂlmﬂnu uae

T T d T
1ﬂfuuLmuununqwﬁquam1ﬂ?qn§ﬂtﬁﬁts?ﬂﬁn.



Thesis Title Built-Up Timber Columns
Name Mr, Sa-at Rengsirikul, Department of Civil Engineering

Academic Year 1975

ABSTRACT

The investigation of the strength ;f spaced Takian-Tong
timber columns subjected to axial loadings are determined. The
shape of the lateral buckling of such columns are also observed.
The slenderness ratios of spaced columns are set between 37.5
and 87.5. Oplit ring are fastened ciose to both ends and also
at the middle of the column heights., The end conditions are
classified as type 'a' and type 'b' respectively.

The tested results for the strength of the spaced columns
and solid sguared columns having the same heights and cross-
sectional areas are also compared. Empirical formulae are
finally used to determine the strength of spaced columns.

The results obtained from the formulae are then compared

with the strength of the tested samples.



vi
ACKNCTTLIDCEENTS

The zuthor wishes to take this opportunity to express
his gratitude to Professor Sanan Charoenphao, his supervisor,
for the valuable advice.

The author would like to thank Assistant Professor Boriboon
Wongsarnsri of the Technical “nglish Division for his correction
of the English TeXt. Thanks are also extended to his friends,
Mr. Virote Watcharasin, Mr. Foowanai Kiatchanog and Mr. Kongsak
Pitganant for their assistance in conducting the tests.

Mr. Suphachai Sithilertprasit has been of great help in
the preparation of samples and the recording of the data
observed during the tests,

Finally, the author wishes to convey his thanks to the
Civil Engineering _epertment and the Graduate School of
'Chulalongkorn University for their supports to make this thesis

possible.



CONTZNTS
Page
iv
Abstract v
Acknowledgements vi
Contents vii
List of figures and graphs ix
List of tables ' xii
Symbols and abbreviations xiii
Chapter 1 Introduction 1
1.1 Literature review 1
1.2 Scope of the research 1
1.3 Advantage of the research 2
1.4 General plan 2
Chapter II Theoretical consideration 3
2.1 Zuler formula ‘ 3
2.2 Perry Robertson formula 4
2.3 T[ourth-Power parabolic formula . 5
2.4 BSpaced column formula 6
Chapter III DPreparation and assembly 8
3.1 Split ring connector 8
3,2 Timber specimens 9
3.3 Joint assembly 9
3.4 GSpaced columns assembly 11
Chapter IV  Test methods 13
4,1 HMinor tests 13

4,2 GStatic bending test 13



Chapter V

Chapter VI
Chapter Vil
3ibliography
Appendix

Vita

viii

Page
4,3 Compression parallel to grain test 16
4,4 OShear parallel to grain test 16
245 Joint testing procedure 21
4,6 HMoisture content determination 21
4,7 Testing machine and devices 22
4,8 Major test 22
Results
5.1 Basic }roperties of Takian-Tong timber 27
5.2 Test results of columns 29
Discussion 50
Conclusion and Recommendation 52
54
56



FIGURE NC,

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20

LIST CF PIGURES AND GRAPHS

DESCRIPTICNS

Ideal column subjected to longitudinal force F

Column having initial curvature subjected to

force P

Split ring cut
Hole saw

Joint assembly
Spaced columns
Spacer blocks
Static bending
Static bending
and Mo, 2
Static bending
and No. 4
SGtatic bending

and No. 6

from steel tube

assembly

test set up

ix

Page

3

test failures of specimens Ho. 1

test failures of specimens No.

test failure of specimen No. 5

Compression test cet up

Typical load deformation curve of Takian-Tong

timber

Compression test failures (Front side)
Compression test failures (Back side)

Specimen for shear parallel to grain test

Shear tool

Failure of g:lit ring joint

Dial gauge, vernier znd steel ruler

Amsler testing

nachine

14

3

15

15

17

i8 -

19

19

20

20

23

24



FIGURE NC,

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

DESCRIPTICHNS
Roller bearing plates
Arranzencnt of roller bearing plates on column
Curve of column loads and corresponding lateral
deflections at mid height of 1.50 meter columns
Curve of column loads and corresponding lateral
deflections at mid height of 2,00 meter columns
Curve of column loads and corresponding lateral
deflections at mid height of 2.50 meter columns
Curve of column loads and corresponding lateral
deflections at’mid height of 3.00 meter columns
Curve of column loads and corresponding lateral
deflection at mid height of 3,50 meter columns
Tested loads of spaced columns, computed spaced
column lozds and Tuler loads of same 1/d ratios
and areas
Proportional limit loads and computed allowable
safe loads'by empirical formulze, ejuation (16)
and (17)
Tested solid column lozd and computed column
load by Fourth power parabeolic formula
Tested solicd column load and computed load by
Ferry Robertson eguation
Curves of tested columns lozds and column loads

by formulae

Page

25

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42



FIGURZ NO,.

33
34
35
36

37

DECCRIFTICNG

Buckle shape of solid columns
Buckle shape of spaced columns
Zuckle chape of spaced columns
failures of solid columns
Failures of solid columns

Failures of spaced columns

xi

Page

43
44
45
47
48

49



LIST CF TABLZIS

TAELE NC. DESCRIPTIONS Page'
3.1 Split ring dimensions 8
5.1 Static bending 27
5.2 Compression parallel to grain ' 27
5.3 Shear parallel to grain 28
5.4 Joint strength 28
5.5 The average values 28
5.6 Tested column load 30

5.7 Ratio of test spaced column loads to Euler load
of solid columns of same areas and 1/d 31
5.8 Ratio of test spaced column loads to Euler load
L]

and ratio of test spaced column loads to test

so0lid column loads of same areas and lengths 32



xiii

SYMEOLS AND ABBREVIATICHS

A Cross-sectional area, cmz.

a Amplitude of initial curvature of column

B Differential eguation constant

b Breadth or width, cm.

c Distance of the outer most fiber from neutral axis , cm,.
d Thickness or least dimension, cm.

B lModulus of Zlasticity, kg/cmg.

I loment of inertisa, cm4.

1 Unsupported length, cm.

1/a GClenderness ratio

11/d1 Slenderness ratio at stress equal two-thirds of

maximum stress

M Cending moment , Kg-cm.
M.C. lloisture content
n Iffect of eccentricity and initial cu;vature
- a‘c/rz-
P Axial force, allowable safe load, kg.
Pe Tuler load, kg.
P,.L. Proportional limit
r Radius of gyration = »{E?E y Cm,
X Y Coordinate axes
o Compresszive stress, maximum crushing strength of

column, kg/cma.

Gé Euler stress, kg/cnz.
§ = P/A, stress due to axial load only, kg/cm?.



N A

Ot

Compressive stress at elastic limit, kg/bmz.

Shearing stress (Parallel to grain), kg/cmz.
Lateral deflection at mid heipght of tested

colunns, mm.

xXiv



	Cover (Thai)
	Cover (English)
	Accepted
	Abstract (Thai)
	Abstract (English)
	Acknowledgements
	Contents

