เสาไม้ประกอบ



นายสอาค เร่งศิริกุล

005363

วิทยานิพนธ์นี้เป็นส่วนหนึ่งของการศึกษาตามหลักสูตรปริญญาวิศวกรรมศาสตร์มหาบัณฑิต แผนกวิชาวิศวกรรมโยธา บัณฑิตวิทยาลัย จุฬาลงกรณมหาวิทยาลัย พ.ศ. 2518 Mr. Sa-at Rengsirikul

A Thesis submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements

for the Degree of Master of Engineering

Department of Civil Engineering

Graduate School

Chulalongkorn University

Accepted by the Graduate School, Chulalongkorn University in partial fulfillments of the requirement for the Degree of Master of Engineering



Kisil Prochadomol.

Dean of the Graduate School

Thesis Committee

Niwat Davamed

(Prof. Dr. Niwat Daranandana, Chairman)

5. Charosenphae.

(Prof. Sanan Chareonphao)

A. Pamichhul

(Assist. Prof. Amnuay Panichkul)

V. Chovichien.

(Assist. Prof. Dr. Vinit Chovichien)

Thesis Supervisor

Professor Sanan Charoenphao.

หัวข้อวิทยานิพนษ์

เสาไม้ประกอบ

ส์

นายสอาค เรงศ์ริกุล แผนกวิชาวิศวกรรมโยธา

ปีการศึกษา

2518

บทคัดยอ

ศึกษากำลังรับน้ำหนักและลักษณะการโก่งทางข้างเมื่อมีน้ำหนักกดตามแนวแกน ของเสาไม่ประกอบไม่ตะเคียนทอง อัตราส่วนความซะลูดของเสาไม่คั้งกล่าวอยู่ระหว่าง 37.5 ถึง 87.5 มีการยึดที่ปลายเสาและกึ่งกลางเสาควยแหวนยึดไม่แบบแหวนผาและมีสภาพ ที่ปลายเสา แบบ "ก" และ แบบ "ข" ตามลำคับ

แสคงการ เปรียบ เพียบกำลังรับน้ำหนักที่ได้จากการทคลองของ เสาไม่ประกอบ กับกำลังรับน้ำหนักของ เสาไม่ตันสี่ เหลี่ยมจัตุรัสซึ่งมีความยาวและ เนื้อที่หน้าตัก เท่ากัน และ เปรียบ เพียบกับค่าที่คำนวณได้จากสูตรสา เร็จค้วย. Thesis Title Built-Up Timber Columns

Name Mr. Sa-at Rengsirikul, Department of Civil Engineering

Academic Year 1975

ABSTRACT

The investigation of the strength of spaced Takian-Tong timber columns subjected to axial loadings are determined. The shape of the lateral buckling of such columns are also observed. The slenderness ratios of spaced columns are set between 37.5 and 87.5. Split ring are fastened close to both ends and also at the middle of the column heights. The end conditions are classified as type 'a' and type 'b' respectively.

The tested results for the strength of the spaced columns and solid squared columns having the same heights and cross-sectional areas are also compared. Empirical formulae are finally used to determine the strength of spaced columns. The results obtained from the formulae are then compared with the strength of the tested samples.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The author wishes to take this opportunity to express his gratitude to Professor Sanan Charoenphao, his supervisor, for the valuable advice.

The author would like to thank Assistant Professor Boriboon Wongsarnsri of the Technical English Division for his correction of the English Text. Thanks are also extended to his friends, Mr. Wirote Watcharasin, Mr. Poowanai Kiatchanog and Mr. Kongsak Pitganant for their assistance in conducting the tests.

Mr. Suphachai Sithilertprasit has been of great help in the preparation of samples and the recording of the data observed during the tests.

Finally, the author wishes to convey his thanks to the Civil Engineering Department and the Graduate School of Chulalongkorn University for their supports to make this thesis possible.

CONTENTS

		Page
		iv
Abstract		v
Acknowledgeme	ents	vi
Contents		vii
List of figur	res and graphs	ix
List of table	es	xii
Symbols and	abbreviations	xii:
Chapter I	Introduction	1
	1.1 Literature review	1
	1.2 Scope of the research	1
	1.3 Advantage of the research	2
	1.4 General plan	2
Chapter II	Theoretical consideration	3
	2.1 Euler formula	3
	2.2 Perry Robertson formula	4
	2.3 Fourth-Power parabolic formula	5
	2.4 Spaced column formula	6
Chapter III	Preparation and assembly	8
	3.1 Split ring connector	8
	3,2 Timber specimens	9
	3.3 Joint assembly	9
	3.4 Spaced columns assembly	11
Chapter IV	Test methods	13
	4.1 Minor tests	13
	A O Chatia bandina haat	13

			viii
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Page
	4.3	Compression parallel to grain test	16
	4.4	Shear parallel to grain test	16
	4.5	Joint testing procedure	21
	4.6	Moisture content determination	21
	4.7	Testing machine and devices	22
	4.8	Major test	22
Chapter V	Resu	lts	
	5.1	Basic properties of Takian-Tong timbe	r 27
	5.2	Test results of columns	29
Chapter VI	Disc	ussion	50
Chapter VII	Conc	lusion and Recommendation	52
Bibliograph	ny		54
Appendix			56

90

Vita



LIST OF FIGURES AND GRAPHS

FIGURE NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	Page
1	Ideal column subjected to longitudinal force P	3
2	Column having initial curvature subjected to	
	force P	4
3	Split ring cut from steel tube	10
. 4	Hole saw	10
5	Joint assembly	11
6	Spaced columns assembly	11
7	Spacer blocks	12
8	Static bending test set up	14
9	Static bending test failures of specimens No. 1	
	and No. 2	14
10	Static bending test failures of specimens No. 3	
	and No. 4	15
11	Static bending test failure of specimen No. 5	
	and No. 6	15
12	Compression test set up	17
13	Typical load deformation curve of Takian-Tong	
	timber	18
14	Compression test failures (Front side)	19
15	Compression test failures (Back side)	19
16	Specimen for shear parallel to grain test	20
17	Shear tool	20
18	Failure of split ring joint	23
19	Dial gauge, vernier and steel ruler	23
20	Amsler testing machine	24

FIGURE NC.	DESCRIPTIONS	Page
21	Roller bearing plates	25
22	Arrangement of roller bearing plates on column	25
23	Curve of column loads and corresponding lateral	
	deflections at mid height of 1.50 meter columns	33
24	Curve of column loads and corresponding lateral	
	deflections at mid height of 2.00 meter columns	34
25	Curve of column loads and corresponding lateral	
	deflections at mid height of 2.50 meter columns	35
26	Curve of column loads and corresponding lateral	
	deflections at mid height of 3.00 meter columns	36
27	Curve of column loads and corresponding lateral	
	deflection at mid height of 3.50 meter columns	37
28	Tested loads of spaced columns, computed spaced	
	column loads and Euler loads of same 1/d ratios	
	and areas	38
29	Proportional limit loads and computed allowable	
	safe loads by empirical formulae, equation (16)	
	and (17)	39
30	Tested solid column load and computed column	
	load by Fourth power parabolic formula	40
31	Tested solid column load and computed load by	
	Perry Robertson equation	41
32	Curves of tested columns loads and column loads	
	by formulae	42

FIGURE NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	Page
33	Buckle shape of solid columns	43
34	Buckle shape of spaced columns	44
35	Buckle shape of spaced columns	45
36	Failures of solid columns	47
37	Failures of solid columns	48
38	Failures of spaced columns	49

LIST OF TABLES

TABLE	NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	Page
	3.1	Split ring dimensions	8
0	5.1	Static bending	27
	5.2	Compression parallel to grain	27
	5.3	Shear parallel to grain	28
	5.4	Joint strength	28
	5.5	The average values	28
	5.6	Tested column load	30
	5.7	Ratio of test spaced column loads to Euler load	
		of solid columns of same areas and 1/d	31
	5,8	Ratio of test spaced column loads to Euler load	
		and ratio of test spaced column loads to test	
		solid column loads of same areas and lengths	32

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

- A Cross-sectional area, cm².
- a Amplitude of initial curvature of column
- B Differential equation constant
- b Breadth or width, cm.
- c Distance of the outer most fiber from neutral axis, cm.
- d Thickness or least dimension, cm.
- E Modulus of Elasticity, kg/cm².
- I Moment of inertia, cm⁴.
- 1 Unsupported length, cm.
- 1/d Slenderness ratio
- 1₁/d₁ Slenderness ratio at stress equal two-thirds of maximum stress
- M Bending moment, kg-cm.
- M.C. Moisture content
- n Effect of eccentricity and initial curvature
 = a'c/r².
- P Axial force, allowable safe load, kg.
- P Euler load, kg.
- P.L. Proportional limit
- r Radius of gyration = $\sqrt{I/A}$, cm.
- X. Y Coordinate axes
- Compressive stress, maximum crushing strength of column, kg/cm².
- Euler stress, kg/cm².
- = P/A, stress due to axial load only, kg/cm².

o_1	Compressive stress at elastic limit, kg/cm ² .
T	Shearing stress (Parallel to grain), kg/cm ² .
δ	Lateral deflection at mid height of tested
	columns, mm.